Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

22 13.402–13.314 12.978–12.898
Dimensions shown are ± 0.030"
How to Order  56   0   0   0   0   00  0
TERMINATION DESIGN  ]
[  SPECIALS OR
OPTIONAL DESIGNS
 0 =  None
 1 =  Double Tab, Flat (TB91)
 2 =  Double Tab, 45° Bend (TB92)
 3 =  Double Tab, 90° Bend (TB93)
 7 =  Single Tab, Flat (TB97)
 8 =  Single Tab, 45° Bend (TB98)
 9 =  Single Tab, 90° Bend (TB99)
A thru Z to be assigned
by engineering for special
con gurations (optional
umper available)
[  NUMBER OF POLES AVAILABLE
Available
01-22 w/ Mounting Ends
01-22 w/ Barriers Both Ends
[  SCREW TYPE
0 = Binder Head, Combo Slot, Zinc Plated, Steel
2 = Binder Head, Combo Slot, Nickel Plated, Brass
4 =  Wire Clamp Sems, Combo Slot, Zinc
Plated, Steel
6 = Quick Connects Tabs Supplied w/ Binder Head
(see special options)
MOLDING DESIGN  ]
1 = Barriers Both Sides
2 = w/ Mounting Ends
3 = Y Pin with Barriers
4 = Y Pin with Mounting Ends
5 Thru 9 to be assigned.
Part No.
Digit
Terminal
Plate Type
Screw
Type
Approval
*Field/
Factory
0 = STEEL STEEL UR/cUR 2
1 = STEEL **BRASS UR 1
 **  SEMS NOT AVAILABLE IN BRASS
  * 1 = FACTORY WIRING ONLY
2 = FACTORY & FIELD WIRING
SCREW SIZE ]
0 = 8-32 Thread
1 = 10-32 Thread
TB91
TB92
TB93
Double Sided Single Sided
TB97
TB98
TB99
Series 5600 Accessories
QUICK CONNECT TERMINALS
.250" x .032" quick connect tabs available in 6 different styles. Tin-plated brass
tabs are held in place by terminal screws. Terminal blocks can accommodate 1
to 6 terminations per pole. Factory assembled or shipped bulk.
WIRE CLAMPS
Wire clamp captivated screws eliminate the need for lugs.
Available for both 8-32 & 10-32 thread options, these screws
accept up to No. 10AWG wire and may be factory installed
or shipped bulk.
TERMINAL BLOCK JUMPERS
Jumpers constructed of plated brass
permit connections of 2 poles